DOC# Last Name

313765
307610
305998
210724
299605
310609
314196
185180
214730
261632
313899
187841
259842
314600

Obied Abdula
Connolly Mark
Kiper Edward
Riley Joshua
Burke Cody
Mendiola Ken
Dyer Charles
Roblero Rene
Schweikert  Troy
Hall Jamar
Groves Michael
Nelson Jeff
Denton Farhyn

Fridenmaker Trevor

Khaldon

F
L

Jon
D
Garcia

T
W

Paige

Releases - December 18, 2020

First Name Middle Name Type of Release

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum/Detainer

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From
Boone County Jail
Marshall County Jail

Jefferson County Det Cntr

McCracken County Jail
Wayne County Jail
McCracken County Jail
Adair County Jail

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex
Kentucky State Reformatory

Lee Adjustment Center
Muhlenberg County Jail
Pulaski County Jail
Pulaski County Jail

Franklin County Regional Jail

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Capital Offense

Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



