DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
313765 Obied	Abdula	Khaldon	Shock Probation Began - In State	Boone County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
307610 Connolly	Mark		Shock Probation Began - In State	Marshall County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
305998 Kiper	Edward	F	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
210724 Riley	Joshua	L	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	McCracken County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
299605 Burke	Cody		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Wayne County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
310609 Mendiola	Ken	Jon	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	McCracken County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
314196 Dyer	Charles	D	Shock Probation Began - In State	Adair County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
185180 Roblero	Rene	Garcia	Discharged - Minimum/Detainer	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	Capital Offense
214730 Schweikert	Troy		Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Kentucky State Reformatory	Class B (10 - 20 years)
261632 Hall	Jamar	T	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Lee Adjustment Center	Class B (10 - 20 years)
313899 Groves	Michael	W	Shock Probation Began - In State	Muhlenberg County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
187841 Nelson	Jeff		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Pulaski County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
259842 Denton	Farhyn	Paige	Shock Probation Began - In State	Pulaski County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
314600 Fridenmaker	Trevor		Shock Probation Began - In State	Franklin County Regional Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)